



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2011 of 1988**

Lallu Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anil Kr. Singh, Markande Singh Yadav  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 46**

**HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.**

**HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.**

Office has reported that the appellant No.1-Lallu Singh, appellant No.2-Bhikho Singh and appellant No.4-Ram Awadh Yadav died during the pendency of appeal. A report in this regard has been submitted by the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Azamgarh which is in the record.

Appeal on behalf of appellant No.1-Lallu Singh, appellant No.2-Bhikho Singh and appellant No.4-Ram Awadh Yadav respectively is dismissed as abated.

It is informed that as per the last instructions the appellant No.3-Punnu Yadav was 95 years old.

A fresh living status report of appellant No.3-Punnu Yadav be sent by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Azamgarh.

The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Azamgarh shall send a report regarding the living status of the appellant No.3-Punnu Yadav by the next date of listing.

List this matter on 28.04.2026.

**(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)**

**March 30, 2026**

Ashish Tripathi